

*varsha*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 649 OF 2015**

Dadasaheb Nathu Pagar ... Appellant

vs.

Madhukar Nathu Pagar and Ors ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Chaitali Bhogle a/w. Mr. Rishabh Tiwari i/b. Mr. Sagar Kasar, for  
Respondent

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

**ORDER:**

1. The advocate who was appearing for the appellant has been elevated as a Judge of this Court.
2. Office is directed to issue notice to the appellant returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> February 2025..

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**