

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.649 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p data-bbox="373 696 890 775">CORAM : <u>S.R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p data-bbox="373 837 842 875">DATE : 27th November, 2025</p> <p data-bbox="178 954 976 1055">Advocate Chaitali Bhogle i/b. Advocate Sagar Kasar present for Respondent No.1.</p> <p data-bbox="178 1122 976 1406">The notice issued to sole Appellant is returned with Bailiff's remark 'want of time' from the concerned Court. Hence, re-issue notice to sole Appellant through the Hon'ble Principal District Judge, notice returnable by 10 (ten) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="612 1469 916 1547">sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II)</p> <p data-bbox="178 1518 220 1541">umk</p>	